RESOLUTION NO. 39 ,2b07

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED
BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its
action thereon to the Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each
tax necessary to be levied by thié Council and what part thereof is without, and what part is within
the ten mill tax limitation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Montgomery,
Ohio that:

SECTION 1. The rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its
certification, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, are hereby accepted.

SECTION 2. There is hereby levied on the City of Montgomery's tax duplicate the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied without and within the ten mill limitation, as detailed on
attached Schedule A, which Schedule A is adopted by reference as if fully restated herein.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED November 7, 2007

Lo (.
ATTEST _ollLe QAN Q CUCLW Al b

Susan J. Ha m, Clerk of Council ' Gerri Harbison, Mayor

OVED AS TO FORM

i

errence M. Donnelfon, Law Director




SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION

SCHEDULE A

AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

TOTAL

Amount Approved [ Amount to be Tangible P.P. County Audilor's Eslimate of the 7
by Budget Com- Darived from S10KP.P./P.UP.P. Gross Tax Rate lo ba Levied
mission Inside Levies Quiside State Lavy
10M Limitation 10M Limitation Reimbursements Proceeds Qutside Inside TOTAL
GENERAL FUND 1,418,481 709,241 77,373 2,205,085 1.50 3.00 450
BOND H 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
FIRE ] 1,840,046 85427 1,935,474 5.55 0.00 5.55
PARK Q 0 1,622 1,622 0.00 0.00 0.00)
PARK G RECAEATION G 59485+ TS T =25 it e s |
X5 0 0 0 Q 0.00 0.00 0.00
X4 ] 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
%3 0| 0 0| 0 D.0% 0.00 0.00
X2 1] 0) o 0 0.00 Q.00 0.00
X1 1] 0 g 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
NEW 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00]
TOTAL 1,418,481 3,140,321 174,871 4,733,673 8.20 3.00 11.30
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
CURRENT EXPENSE LEVIES PERIOD OF TIME Mills Fiscal Year
Authorized on: Charter Limil - 0 1.50 709,241
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 1]
0 0.00 0
4] 0.00 0
0 0.00 o]
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
] 0.00 0
TOTAL 1.50 709,241
[ARE
Authorized on: May 4, 1859 Conlinuing 5.55 1,B40,048
0 0.00 4]
o 0.00 0
1] 0.00 0
1] 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
o 0.00 0
1] 0.00 [v]
Proposed a 0.00 0
TOTAL 5.55 1,840,045
[PARK
Authorized on: o 0.00 ]
4] 0.00 0
1] 0.00 0
"] a.00 v}
1] 0.00 1]
o 0.00 4]
a 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
|Election Date 0 0.00 1]
TOTAL 0.00 0|
[PARK & RECREATION
'1 Slaanats " - talalalalmialadul ) (> l" 2007 sl 1 QG_ m
V] 0.00 0
[+] 0.00 0
o 0.00 1]
a 0.00 [¢]
0 0.00 o
0 0.00 0
o] 0.00 ]
Enter Date of Election 0 0.00 0
TOTAL I 1.25 591,034
[x5
Authorized on: [v] 0.00 0
o 0.00 [+
a 0.00 0
0 o.00 0
1] 0.00 0
0 Q.00 1]
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
Enler Date of Eleclion 0 0.00 1]
L _q

CITY OF MONTGOMERY

0.00

Seplember 11, 2007



